
Milberger

Number Name Tractor Weight

Day 1 

Inches % Day 1

Day 2 

Inches % Day 2

2 Day 

Ave.

FARM 1

9.1 Cochran, Steve 1942 Allis Chalmers B 2035 1.91 121.63 XXX XXX XXX

48.1 Mockensturn, Ed 1945 Wards 2480 2.19 107.94 XXX XXX XXX

232.1 Reploeg, Gracie 1951 Ford 8N 2415 2.19 110.84 XXX XXX XXX

314.3 Barlow, Patrick 1959 International Cub Lo-Boy 2420 dnf XXX XXX XXX XXX

197.11 Milberger, Dalton 1938 Farmall B 2145 1.79 111.37 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC 1

9.1 Cochran, Steve 1942 Allis Chalmers B 2035 3.52 178.59 XXX XXX XXX

48.1 Mockensturn, Ed 1945 Wards 2480 4.21 166.58 XXX XXX XXX

233.1 Reploeg,Keegan 1951 Ford 8N 2435 3.70 154.58 XXX XXX XXX

197.11 Milberger, Dalton 1938 Farmall B 2145 2.49 134.86 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC B1

314.3 Barlow, Patrick 1959 International Cub Lo-Boy 2420 dnf XXX XXX XXX XXX

FARM 2

9.5 Cochran, Steve 1950 Allis Chalmers C 2525 3.36 139.37 XXX XXX XXX

286.1 Bregar, Benjamin 1952 Farmall C 3155 3.62 117.48 XXX XXX XXX

48.1 Mockensturn, Ed 1945 Wards 2590 3.55 141.16 XXX XXX XXX

250.3 Bregar, Nathan 1952 Farmall C 3165 3.64 117.56 XXX XXX XXX

232.2 Reploeg, Gracie 1943 John Deere B 3245 4.01 122.87 XXX XXX XXX

13.123 Perry, James 1950 Ford 8N 2655 3.29 130.65 XXX XXX XXX

204.2 Raynor,Rebel 1948 Farmall C 3025 3.85 128.00 XXX XXX XXX

204.25 Raynor, Rebel 1950 Ford 8N 2615 3.39 135.40 XXX XXX XXX

13.113 Perry, James 1948 Farmall C 3060 3.89 127.48 XXX XXX XXX

168.6 Bregar, Brian 1952 Farmall C 3265 4.26 127.63 XXX XXX XXX

217.1 Schneider, Ron 1958 Ford 641 3145 3.91 124.49 XXX XXX XXX

197.14 Milberger, Dalton 1945 Farmall A 2810 2.61 106.02 XXX XXX XXX

326.8 Mason, Hailee 1948 Farmall C 3010 3.36 116.92 XXX XXX XXX

326.9 Mason, Hailee 1950 Ford 8N 2605 2.91 122.66 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC 2

9.5 Cochran, Steve 1950 Allis Chalmers C 2525 3.54 144.51 XXX XXX XXX

286.1 Bregar, Benjamin 1952 Farmall C 3155 3.44 113.37 XXX XXX XXX

48.1 Mockensturn, Ed 1945 Wards 2590 3.53 140.60 XXX XXX XXX

233.2 Reploeg, Keegan 1943 John Deere B 3260 4.60 135.34 XXX XXX XXX

13.113 Perry, James 1948 Farmall C 3060 3.66 122.07 XXX XXX XXX

204.2 Raynor, Rebel 1948 Farmall C 3025 4.31 138.95 XXX XXX XXX

204.25 Raynor, Rebel 1950 Ford 8N 2615 3.36 134.58 XXX XXX XXX

13.123 Perry, James 1950 Ford 8N 2655 3.09 125.23 XXX XXX XXX

197.14 Milberger, Dalton 1945 Farmall A 2810 2.56 104.74 XXX XXX XXX

326.8 Mason, Hailee 1948 Farmall C 3010 4.04 133.18 XXX XXX XXX

326.9 Mason, Hailee 1950 Ford 8N 2605 3.22 131.22 XXX XXX XXX

FARM 3

48.12 Mockensturn, Ed 1949 Cockshutt 30 - 95 3505 5.74 149.30 XXX XXX XXX

332.2 Esch, Tom - Pueblo 1946 John Deere B 3575 0.00 30.77 XXX XXX XXX

192.2 Reploeg, Daniel 1943 John Deere B 3510 6.64 167.54 XXX XXX XXX

204.18 Raynor, Rebel 1943 John Deere B 3530 4.36 120.09 XXX XXX XXX

314.5 Barlow, Patrick 1957 Farmall 230 3765 5.44 133.25 XXX XXX XXX

335.1 Giltner, Jim 1949 Allis Chalmers WD 3680 5.14 130.46 XXX XXX XXX

13.122 Perry, James 1949 Farmall H 3640 5.42 137.43 XXX XXX XXX

197.9 Milberger, Dalton 1950 John Deere B 4335 6.45 132.50 XXX XXX XXX

326.1 Mason, Hailee 1949 Farmall H 3590 5.18 134.53 XXX XXX XXX

333.1 Duvall, Frank 1959 M-F 50 3525 5.13 135.99 XXX XXX XXX



Milberger

Number Name Tractor Weight

Day 1 

Inches % Day 1

Day 2 

Inches % Day 2

2 Day 

Ave.

CLASSIC 3

48.12 Mockensturn, Ed 1949 Cockshutt 30 - 95 3505 5.88 152.17 XXX XXX XXX

332.2 Esch, Tom - Pueblo 1946 John Deere B 3575 0.00 30.77 XXX XXX XXX

192.2 Reploeg, Daniel 1943 John Deere B 3510 6.37 162.01 XXX XXX XXX

204.18 Raynor, Rebel 1943 John Deere B 3530 5.79 149.26 XXX XXX XXX

13.122 Perry, James 1949 Farmall H 3640 6.47 158.20 XXX XXX XXX

197.9 Milberger, Dalton 1950 John Deere B 4335 6.08 126.36 XXX XXX XXX

326.1 Mason, Hailee 1949 Farmall H 3590 6.19 154.79 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC B3

322.4 Goodman, Allen 1957 Farmall 230 3765 5.34 131.34 XXX XXX XXX

314.5 Barlow, Patrick 1957 Farmall 230 3765 5.40 132.48 XXX XXX XXX

333.1 Duvall, Frank 1959 M-F 50 3525 5.50 143.55 XXX XXX XXX

FARM 4

93.4 Hartman, Jim 1946 JD Slant Dash A 4505 7.20 139.49 XXX XXX XXX

48.18 Mockensturn, Ed 1946 Farmall M 5080 7.37 126.11 XXX XXX XXX

250.2 Bregar, Nathan 1954 John Deere 50 4885 6.15 113.16 XXX XXX XXX

169.5 Bregar, Tom Sr. 1954 John Deere 50 4920 5.73 106.21 XXX XXX XXX

257.1 Benesch, Ken 1952 John Deere B 4965 6.66 118.74 XXX XXX XXX

335.2 Giltner, Jim 1948 Case SC 4825 6.43 118.75 XXX XXX XXX

334.1 Waller, Dylan 1947 John Deere AR 5265 6.33 107.46 XXX XXX XXX

197.12 Milberger, Dalton 1947 John Deere AR 5220 6.41 109.49 XXX XXX XXX

197.5 Milberger, Dalton 1958 Case 312 4505 6.21 123.67 XXX XXX XXX

333.2 Duvall, Frank 1939 Farmall F-20 4555 7.17 137.48 XXX XXX XXX

333.3 Duvall, Frank 1952 Farmall M 5405 7.31 117.73 XXX XXX XXX

321.3 Benesch, James 1952 John Deere B 4945 6.49 116.74 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC 4

93.4 Hartman, Jim 1946 JD Slant Dash A 4505 6.95 135.49 XXX XXX XXX

48.18 Mockensturn, Ed 1946 Farmall M 5080 7.09 122.14 XXX XXX XXX

257.1 Benesch, Ken 1952 John Deere B 4965 6.75 120.04 XXX XXX XXX

85.3 King, Paul 1944 John Deere D 5395 7.09 115.01 XXX XXX XXX

197.12 Milberger, Dalton 1947 John Deere AR 5220 6.88 115.97 XXX XXX XXX

333.2 Duvall, Frank 1939 Farmall F-20 4555 7.15 137.17 XXX XXX XXX

333.3 Duvall, Frank 1952 Farmall M 5405 8.88 138.64 XXX XXX XXX

321.3 Benesch, James 1952 John Deere B 4945 6.94 123.29 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC B4

197.5 Milberger, Dalton 1958 Case 312 4505 6.22 123.83 XXX XXX XXX

FARM 5

83.6 Hollmer, Jim 1945 Farmall M 5830 7.13 106.92 XXX XXX XXX

48.6 Mockensturn, Ed 1952 Minneapolis Moline U 5740 7.35 111.36 XXX XXX XXX

250.4 Bregar, Nathan 1951 John Deere G 6190 7.40 103.84 XXX XXX XXX

169.1 Bregar, Tom Sr. 1954 IHC Super MTA(167479-painted) 6405 7.41 100.47 XXX XXX XXX

169.3 Bregar, Tom Sr. 1954 IHC Super MTA (76465ES-shade) 6310 8.26 111.68 XXX XXX XXX

145.4 Ernst, Gordon 1951 John Deere A 5570 8.21 125.87 XXX XXX XXX

225.3 Bregar, Ali 1951 John Deere G 6200 8.92 121.33 XXX XXX XXX

168.1 Bregar, Brian 1951 John Deere G 6285 8.98 120.38 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC 5

83.6 Jim Hollmer 1945 Farmall M 5830 9.18 132.24 XXX XXX XXX

48.6 Mockensturn, Ed 1952 Minneapolis Moline U 5740 9.42 137.32 XXX XXX XXX

145.4 Ernst, Gordon 1951 John Deere A 5570 9.18 138.41 XXX XXX XXX

168.1 Bregar, Brian 1951 John Deere G 6285 9.15 122.32 XXX XXX XXX

85.3 King, Paul 1944 John Deere D 5540 9.19 139.29 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC B5

169.1 Bregar, Tom Sr. 1954 IHC Super MTA(167479-painted) 6405 9.08 119.24 XXX XXX XXX

169.3 Bregar, Tom Sr. 1954 IHC Super MTA (76465ES-shade) 6310 9.05 120.70 XXX XXX XXX



Milberger
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FARM 6

145.4 Ernst, Gordon 1951 John Deere A 6545 9.47 120.98 XXX XXX XXX

320.2 Harriman, Jim 1953 John Deere 70 6750 8.63 108.35 XXX XXX XXX

257.2 Benesch, Ken 1953 John Deere 70 6780 8.82 109.89 XXX XXX XXX

320.1 Harriman, Jim 1952 John Deere G 6885 9.09 111.04 XXX XXX XXX

314.4 Barlow, Patrick 1958 Farmall 350 6625 7.43 97.35 XXX XXX XXX

197.13 Milberger, Dalton 1954 John Deere 620 6610 9.26 117.51 XXX XXX XXX

333.4 Duvall, Frank 1952 Minneapolis Moline U 6560 9.49 120.93 XXX XXX XXX

321.2 Benesch, James 1953 John Deere 70 6760 9.11 113.30 XXX XXX XXX

321.1 Benesch, James 1952 John Deere G 6895 10.69 127.58 XXX XXX XXX

171.3 Benesch, Kyle 1953 John Deere 70 6705 9.19 115.09 XXX XXX XXX

171.2 Benesch, Kyle 1952 John Deere G 6835 9.28 113.85 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC 6

145.4 Ernst, Gordon 1951 John Deere A 6545 10.80 135.61 XXX XXX XXX

320.2 Harriman, Jim 1953 John Deere 70 6750 9.44 116.99 XXX XXX XXX

257.2 Benesch, Ken 1953 John Deere 70 6780 9.26 114.56 XXX XXX XXX

320.1 Harriman, Jim 1952 John Deere G 6885 10.06 121.18 XXX XXX XXX

333.4 Duvall, Frank 1952 Minneapolis Moline U 6560 11.32 141.01 XXX XXX XXX

321.2 Benesch, James 1953 John Deere 70 6760 9.49 117.35 XXX XXX XXX

321.1 Benesch, James 1952 John Deere G 6895 10.52 125.81 XXX XXX XXX

171.2 Benesch, Kyle 1952 John Deere G 6835 9.59 117.11 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC B6

322.3 Goodman, Allen 1957 Famall 350 6625 8.71 111.26 XXX XXX XXX

314.4 Barlow, Patrick 1958 Farmall 350 6625 8.33 107.13 XXX XXX XXX

197.13 Milberger, Dalton 1954 John Deere 620 6610 11.15 138.09 XXX XXX XXX

171.3 Benesch, Kyle 1953 John Deere 70 6705 9.5 118.42 XXX XXX XXX

FARM 7

170.1 Bregar, Tommy 1949 McCormick WD-9 8725 15.28 138.70 XXX XXX XXX

13.115 Perry, James 1951 John Deere R 9410 15.92 133.50 XXX XXX XXX

197.15 Milberger, Dalton 1951 John Deere R 9390 15.89 133.55 XXX XXX XXX

CLASSIC 7

170.1 Bregar, Tommy 1949 McCormick WD-9 8725 15.84 143.32 XXX XXX XXX

13.115 Perry, James 1951 John Deere R 9410 16.28 136.26 XXX XXX XXX

197.15 Milberger, Dalton 1951 John Deere R 9390 16.17 135.70 XXX XXX XXX


